



01.10.2021

FAT 253 of 2015

court no. : 18
Item no. : PB-31
matter : LAWAZIMA
status : removal of defects
transcriber : nandy

Gyarsi Lal Shah (HUF) and Anr.
Vs.
Pradip Agarwal & Anr.

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Advocate
Mr. Pradip Kumar Sarawagi, Advocate

.....for the Appellant

Seen the office note dated August 9, 2021.

Office is directed to send back the lower court record for removal of defects as pointed out. Office shall also ensure that the said record is returned to this Court within four weeks after reopening of this Court following Puja Vacation for the year 2021.

(Harish Tandon, J)

(Biswajit Basu, J)

