

Item-
109. 28-03-2023

ar Ct. 8

FAT 253 of 2015
Gyarsi Lal Shah (Huf) & Anr.
Versus
Pradip Agarwal & Anr.

The appellants are not represented nor any accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the appellants.

This matter is appearing in the list for quite sometime. They have adequate notice but in spite thereof, they are not represented. It appears that the appellants are not interested to proceed with the appeal.

In view thereof, the appeal stands dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)