



44
07.8.2025
Ct. No. 16
SB

FAT 253 of 2015

Gyarsi Lal Shah (HUF) & Anr.

Vs.

Pradip Agarwal & Anr.

Mr. Sabyasachi Choudhury, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tridip Bose,

Mr. Debjyoti Saha

Mr. Rahul Poddar ... for the appellants

Mr. Saptansu Basu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debasish Roy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debnath Mahata ... for the respondent

1. We have heard Mr. Choudhury, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants.
2. Let the matter appear on **20.8.2025**.
3. Parties are directed to file their law notes in the meantime.
4. All the appeal shall be heard analogously as involved common questions of law.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J)