



20.03.2026  
Court No.13  
Item Nos.9 to 11  
AP

**FAT 252 of 2015**  
**M/s. Shah Projects Pvt. Ltd.**  
**Vs.**  
**Sri Dilip Kumar Kejriwal & Ors.**

**With**  
**FAT 253 of 2015**  
**Gyarsi Lal Shah (HUF) & Anr.**  
**Vs.**  
**Pradip Agarwal & Anr.**

**With**  
**FAT 254 of 2015**  
**Gyarsi Lal Shah (HUF) & Anr.**  
**Vs.**  
**Smt. Shailja Agarwal & Anr.**

Mr. Tridib Bose  
Mr. Debjyoti Saha  
Mr. Rahul Poddar

... For the Appellants.

Mr. Saptansu Basu, Senior Advocate  
Mr. Debasish Roy, Senior Advocate  
Mr. Debnath Mahata

... For the Respondents.

1. Having heard Mr. Saptansu Basu, learned senior counsel for the respondents and Mr. Tridib Bose, learned counsel for the appellants, it transpires that both the parties are willing to have the disputes resolved, if possible, through mediation.

2. Let these matters be placed before the Secretary, High Court Mediation Committee for appointment of a trained mediator to resolve the disputes and differences between the parties.

3. Let these matters stand adjourned and be listed in the Monthly List of May 2026, to receive the report of the mediator.



4. The parties may also indicate before this Court on the adjourned date as to whether the disputes have been resolved between the parties or not through mediator.

5. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)**

**(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)**